504927161 05/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4973907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBIN TIM FRODSHAM	11/19/2015
MARK VAN WAGONER	11/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSI INDUSTRIES INC.
Street Address:	10000 ALLIANCE ROAD
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45242

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15357454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: pschreiber@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD HERRON & EVANS LLP

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, KENTUCKY 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LSIND-05US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. DORTON
SIGNATURE:	/David W. Dorton/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=LSIND_05_Assignment#page1.tif source=LSIND_05_Assignment#page2.tif source=LSIND_05_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504927161 REEL: 045879 FRAME: 0988

Attorney Docket: LSIND-05P

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, we, Robin Tim Frodsham and Mark Van		
Wagoner, hereby assign to LSI Industries Inc., a corporation of the United States and having a		
place of business at 10000 Alliance Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242, and its successors and		
assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest		
throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for		
United States Patent filed herewith, entitled Lighting Fixture And System Using Free Space		
Optical Communication Process and filed on Patent Application No.		
preparatory to obtaining Letter Patent of the U.S. thereof, this assignment		
including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof and/or		
substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design		
registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority		
based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection		
of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all		
other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or		
in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion		
and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and		
our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform		
such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and		
other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate full this		
assignment.		

We hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans L.L.P., 2700 Carew Tower, 441 Vine Street, Cincinnati, OH 45202, to insert herein the filing date and application serial number of said application when known.

Attorney Docket: LSIND-05P

Inventor's Sig	nature in fusion	Date 19 nov 15
Full Name:	Robin Tim Frodsham	
Residence:	Portland, Oregon	
Inventor's Sig	nature	Date
Full Name: Residence:	Mark Van Wagoner	

REEL: 045879 FRAME: 0990

Attorney Docket: LSIND-05P

Inventor's Signature	Date
Full Name: Robin Tim Frodsham	
Residence: Portland, Oregon	
Inventor's Signature Full Name: Mark Van Wagoner Residence:	Date 11-19-15